2019 STARK COUNTY ITALIAN-AMERICAN FESTIVAL ITALIAN SINGING CONTEST "LASCIAMI CANTARE" (JUST LET ME SING) PRESENTED BY SONS AND DAUGHTERS OF ITALY BEN V. MARCONI LODGE #505

Print full name of Applicant _____

Address:
I enter myself (my child) as a participant of the 2019 Stark County Italian American Festival Italian Singing Contest "Lasciami Contare" (Just Let Me Sing), presented by Sons and Daughters of Italy Ben V. Marconi Lodge #505 on Saturday, June 15, 2019, at 12:00 Noon, at Weis Park, 2600 Harvard Ave., N. W., Canton, OH 44709, of my own free will. I understand that neither the Stark County Italian American Festival Foundation, Inc., nor the Sons and Daughters of Italy Ben V. Marconi Lodge #505 are providing insurance to me (my child) against medical emergency for any injury or illness that may occur while participating. I acknowledge that by my (my child's) participating in the 2019 Stark County Italian American Festival Italian Singing Contest, I assume all the risk associated with this activity.
I understand that I am waiving on behalf of myself (my child) any and all claims for damages, medical expenses, including costs and attorney's fees, arising from my (my child's) participation in the 2019 Stark County Italian-American Festival Italian Singing Contest. I waive any and all rights against the Stark County Italian American Festival Foundation, Inc. and Sons and Daughters of Italy Ben V. Marconi Lodge #505. This waiver extends to all claims of every kind or nature whatsoever, foreseen and unforeseen, known or unknown. I acknowedge that I have read the foregoing waiver and understand the contents. I am fully aware of the legal consequences of signing this waiver, and I sign it freely and voluntarily.

Participant's Signature

Date

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

If I am signing on behalf of my minor child, I represent that I am the parent/legal

my minor child to participate in the 2019 Stark County Italian-American Festival

"Lasciami Contare" (Just Let Me Sing) Italian Singing Contest.

guardian of the minor child. By signing below, I am providing my express consent for